

Date: 08.11.2017

To,
Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001,
Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 540063

Subject: Re-submission of the outcome of Board Meeting dated October 31, 2017

Meeting Commencement Time: 05:45 pm

Meeting Conclusion Time: 06:15 pm

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that at the Board meeting held today (October 31, 2017), the Board has inter-alia, considered, approved and taken on record the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2017 as per the new accounting Standards.

Accordingly, we are attaching herewith copy of approved unaudited financial results along with the Limited Review Report issued by the statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2017.

Please update the same in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For, **ECS Biztech Limited**

Shailika Soni

(Chief Compliance Officer)

ECS Biztech Limited

Regd. Office : ECS House, 12, Garden View, Opp. AUDA Garden, Near Merriment Party Plot, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Off S. G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380059. Gujarat. INDIA. **Phone :** 8980004000
www.ecscorporation.com CIN : L30007GJ2010PLC063070

ECS BIZTECH LIMITED

CIN :-L30007GJ2010PLC063070

PROVISIONAL BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER, 2017

PARTICULARS	Half year ended 01-04-2017 to 30-092017	Previous year ended 01-04-2016 to 31-03-2017
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Shareholders' Funds		
a) Share Capital	205,550,470	205,550,470
b) Reserves and Surplus	- 156,333,070	- 130,923,893
	49,217,400	74,626,577
2. Non-Current Liabilities		
a) Long-Term Borrowings	751,835,653	740,942,674
b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	394,032	394,062
3. Current liabilities		
a) Short-Term Borrowings	14,174,705	9,853,535
b) Trade payables	156,979,342	172,634,516
c) Other Current Liabilities	3,610,263	27,810,166
d) Short-Term Provisions	-	300,174
TOTAL	976,211,395	1,026,561,704
II. ASSETS		
1. Non-Current Assets		
a) Tangible Assets	290,676,579	295,024,962
b) Long-Term Loans and Advances	52,895,041	40,394,783
c) Other Non-Current Assets	15,526,490	8,545,175
d) Non Current Investment	23,000	-
2. Current assets		
a) Inventories	21,528,480	45,900,701
b) Trade Receivables	595,796,013	592,377,984
c) Cash and Bank Balances	- 234,208	1,863,759
d) Short-Term Loans and Advances	-	42,454,340
TOTAL	976,211,395	1,026,561,704
	-	-

For, ECS Biztech Limited



Vijay Mandora
Managing Director
DIN: 00328792

ECS BIZTECH LIMITED

CIN :-L30007GJ2010PLC063070

PROVISIONAL STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

PARTICULARS	3 months/ 6 months ended (01-07-2017 to 30-09-2017)	Year to date figures for current period ended (01-04-2017 to 30- 09-2017)
I. Revenue From Operations (Gross)	2,264,170	4,596,857
Less : Service Tax on Revenue	-	-
Revenue From Operations (Net)	2,264,170	4,596,857
II. Other Income	693,224	1,526,331
III. Total Revenue (I + II)	2,957,394	6,123,188
IV. Expenses:		
Purchases of Stock in Trade	2,411,017	9,696,576
Changes in Inventories of Stock in Trade	9,708,313	24,372,221
Employee Benefits Expenses	1,388,768	2,784,922
Finance Costs	128,508	155,733
Assets Write Off	-	-
Depreciation and Amortization Expense	2,735,850	5,481,330
Other Expenses	1,467,498	2,915,593
Total expenses	17,839,954	45,406,375
V. Profit Before Exceptional and Extraordinary	(14,882,560)	(39,283,187)
VI. Exceptional Items		
VII. Profit Before Extraordinary Items and Tax (V - VI)	(14,882,560)	(39,283,187)
Extraordinary Items	13,873,980	13,873,980
Profit Before Tax (A)	- 1,008,580	- 25,409,207
Tax Expense:		
(1) Current Tax		
Less: MAT Credit	-	-
(2) Deferred tax		
IX Profit (Loss) for the year from Continuing Operations (IX-X)	- 1,008,580	- 25,409,207
X Other Comprehensive Income (Net Of Deffered Tax)	0.00	0.00
a) (i) item that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	0.00	0.00
(ii) Deffered Tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	0.00	0.00
b) (i) item that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	0.00	0.00
(ii) Income tax relating to item that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	0.00	0.00
XI Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX + X)	0.00	0.00
(Comprising of Profit / (Loss) and other comprehensive Income)		
XII. Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs. 10/- each	0.00	0.00
XIII. Earnings per Equity Share:		
(1) Basic	- 0.05	- 1.24
(2) Diluted	- 0.05	- 1.24
Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding	20,555,047	20,555,047

Notes:
1. Company operates in only one segment and hence segment reporting is not required
2. The above financials were reviewed and recommended by audit committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31.10.2017 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company
3. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 and these financials have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. The Format of unaudited quarterly results as may be prescribed by SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30.11.2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI circular dated 05.07.2016, Ind AS and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.
5. The Ind AS compliant financial results for the corresponding quarter ended on 30th June, 2016 have been stated in the terms of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The financial results relating to the Quarter ended on 30.09.2017 under Ind AS has not been subjected to limited review of the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The
6. Reconciliation of Net Profit reported under Indian GAAP for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 with Ind AS is

Rs. In Lakhs

Description	Quarter Ended 30th September 2017	Quarter Ended 30th September 2016
Net Profit after tax as per Indian GAAP	- 10.09	- 254.09
Add: Actuarial (gain)/ loss on Employee Defined Benefit (Gratuity & Leave Encashment) recognised in "Other Comprehensive Income"	-	-
Add: Increase in fair value of financial assets	-	-
Less: Deferred tax on above	-	-
Net Profit after tax as per Indian AS	- 10.09	- 254.09
Other Comprehensive Income, net of Income Tax :		
Increase in value of Investments	-	-
Actuarial Gain/(Loss) on Employee Defined Benefits (Gratuity & Leave Encashment)	-	-
Total Othr Comprehensive Income	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	- 10.09	- 254.09

For, ECS Biztech Limited


 Vijay Mandora
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00328792

Kajarekar & Co.
Chartered Accountants

204, Simandhar Avenue,
B, Kailash Society, Near H K House,
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009.
Phone 079-26582169
Email: ksca123@hotmail.com,
hrkajarekar@hotmail.com

Limited Review Report

To,
The Board of Directors,
ECS BIZTECH LIMITED,
BLOCK-I, SAFAL MONDEL PARK,
NR. RAJPATH CLUB,
S.G. HIGHWAY,
AHMEDABAD

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **M/s. ECS BIZTECH LIMITED** for the period ended 30 September 2017. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For, Kajarekar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.: 137731W



Hemant Kajarekar

Hemant Kajarekar
Proprietor
M. No.: 041962

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 31 October 2017